Rob Bailey
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TELEVISION

DATE

2019

2019

2019

2017-2018

2016

2015-16

2014-16

2015

2015-16

2012-15

2015

2014

2013

2013

2011

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

PRODIGAL SON

PENNYWORTH

WHISKEY CAVALIER

LETHAL WEAPON

BLACK SAILS

CODE BLACK

GOTHAM

CRIMINAL MINDS: BEYOND BORDERS

CSl: CYBER

GRIMM

FOREVER

INTELLIGENCE

THE TOMORROW PEOPLE

DEVIOUS MAIDS

THE RIVER

COMPANY

Berlanti Productions / Fox

Warner Horizon Television

ABC

Warner Bros. Television (3 Episodes)

Film Afrika Worldwide (1 Episode)

ABC / CBS (1 Episode)

Warner Bros TV / Fox (4 Episodes)

ABC / CBS (1 Episode)

CBS (2 Episodes)

NBC

Warner Bros TV / ABC (1 Episode)

ABC / CBS (1 Episode)

CBS (1 Episode)

ABC (2 Episodes)

ABC (1 Episode)

PROJECT DETAILS

Crime, Drama, Mystery

Action, Crime, Drama

Action, Adventure, Comedy

Crime drama

Adventure drama

Medical drama

Action, crime drama

Crime and mystery drama

Crime and mystery drama

Fantasy-horror drama

Directed a total of 4 episodes across multiple
seasons

Drama

Drama

Fantasy drama

Comedy mystery drama

Action-adventure fantasy

Executive Prod. Steven Spielberg
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2011

2011

2010-11

2010

2009

2004-12

2003-04

2003-04

2003-04

2003

2002-03

2001

2000

1999 - 2001

1999

THE RINGER

TREME

THE WHOLE TRUTH

GREY'S ANATOMY

THREE RIVERS (Director / Producer)

CSI: NY (Permanent Producer /
Director)

WITHOUT A TRACE

THE WIRE

HUSTLE

TOUCHING EVIL

SPOOKS

PLAYING THE FIELD

GLASGOW KISS

THE BILL

BYKER GROVE

CBS (1 Episode)

HBO (1 Epsiode)

Warner Bros Television / ABC (2
Episodes)

Touchstone Television / ABC (1
Episode)

CBS (8 Episodes)

Alliance Atlantis / CBS (95 Episodes)

CBS (3 Episodes)

HBO (2 Episodes)

Kudos (Episode 6)

ITV (1 Episode)

Kudos / BBC 1 (3 Episodes)

Tiger Aspect / BBC

BBC / Wall to Wall (3 Episodes)

Thames Television (3 Episodes)

BBC / Zenith Entertainment (4
Episodes)

Crime and mystery drama

Drama

Created by David Simon

Drama

Drama

Drama

Mystery drama

Directed several episodes
Wr. Simon Moore

Jerry Bruckheimer co-production

Two one-hour episodes of series

Wr. David Simon

60 minutes

Prod. Simon Crawford-Collins

Crime drama

Directed 2 hours of second series and 1 hour of

first series

Starring Matthew MacFaydean, Peter Firth and

Keeley Hawes

Broadcast May 2003

2 x 60 minute episodes, penultimate and final

episodes of the series

Last 3 parts of 6-part production
Prod. Jane Featherstone

Wr. Stephen Greenhorn

Police serial

Episodes directed include 1 x 2-hour special and 1

x 90-minute special

Broadcast Summer 1999



1998 CASUALTY: WHITE LIES, WHITE BBC

1 x 60 minute episode

WEDDING
Screened January 1999

1998 LONDON BRIDGE Carlton Television (24 Episodes) Serial drama

SHORT FILM

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE) COMPANY PROJECT DETAILS

1996 WESTWAY Channel 4 15 minute drama
Based on real life conversations with joyriders and their parents
National broadcast on Channel 4 as part of their Tribe Times series

1994 DEFICIENCY OF YANG NFTS 20 minute second year NFTS film
Starring James Fox as an East-End gangster

1992 TRAIN | RIDE ITV 4.5 minute black and white

SKILLS / QUALIFICATIONS

Rob Bailey is a graduate of the National Film & Television School 1992-1995



