Rob Bailey

Director

TELEVISION

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2019	PRODIGAL SON	Berlanti Productions / Fox	Crime, Drama, Mystery
2019	PENNYWORTH	Warner Horizon Television	Action, Crime, Drama
2019	WHISKEY CAVALIER	ABC	Action, Adventure, Comedy
2017-2018	LETHAL WEAPON	Warner Bros. Television (3 Episodes)	Crime drama
2016	BLACK SAILS	Film Afrika Worldwide (1 Episode)	Adventure drama
2015-16	CODE BLACK	ABC / CBS (1 Episode)	Medical drama
2014-16	GOTHAM	Warner Bros TV / Fox (4 Episodes)	Action, crime drama
2015	CRIMINAL MINDS: BEYOND BORDERS	ABC / CBS (1 Episode)	Crime and mystery drama
2015-16	CSI: CYBER	CBS (2 Episodes)	Crime and mystery drama
2015-16	CSI: CYBER GRIMM	CBS (2 Episodes)	Crime and mystery drama Fantasy-horror drama
			Fantasy-horror drama Directed a total of 4 episodes across multiple
2012-15	GRIMM	NBC	Fantasy-horror drama Directed a total of 4 episodes across multiple seasons
2012-15	GRIMM	NBC Warner Bros TV / ABC (1 Episode)	Fantasy-horror drama Directed a total of 4 episodes across multiple seasons Drama
2012-15 2015 2014	GRIMM FOREVER INTELLIGENCE	NBC Warner Bros TV / ABC (1 Episode) ABC / CBS (1 Episode)	Fantasy-horror drama Directed a total of 4 episodes across multiple seasons Drama Drama
2012-15 2015 2014 2013	GRIMM FOREVER INTELLIGENCE THE TOMORROW PEOPLE	NBC Warner Bros TV / ABC (1 Episode) ABC / CBS (1 Episode) CBS (1 Episode)	Fantasy-horror drama Directed a total of 4 episodes across multiple seasons Drama Drama Fantasy drama
2012-15 2015 2014 2013	GRIMM FOREVER INTELLIGENCE THE TOMORROW PEOPLE DEVIOUS MAIDS	NBC Warner Bros TV / ABC (1 Episode) ABC / CBS (1 Episode) CBS (1 Episode) ABC (2 Episodes)	Fantasy-horror drama Directed a total of 4 episodes across multiple seasons Drama Drama Fantasy drama Comedy mystery drama



2011	THE RINGER	CBS (1 Episode)	Crime and mystery drama
2011	TREME	HBO (1 Epsiode)	Drama
			Created by David Simon
2010-11	THE WHOLE TRUTH	Warner Bros Television / ABC (2 Episodes)	Drama
2010	GREY'S ANATOMY	Touchstone Television / ABC (1 Episode)	Drama
2009	THREE RIVERS (Director / Producer)	CBS (8 Episodes)	Drama
2004-12	CSI: NY (Permanent Producer / Director)	Alliance Atlantis / CBS (95 Episodes)	Mystery drama
2003-04	WITHOUT A TRACE	CBS (3 Episodes)	Directed several episodes
			Wr. Simon Moore
			Jerry Bruckheimer co-production
2003-04	THE WIRE	HBO (2 Episodes)	Two one-hour episodes of series
			Wr. David Simon
2003-04	HUSTLE	Kudos (Episode 6)	60 minutes
			Prod. Simon Crawford-Collins
2003	TOUCHING EVIL	ITV (1 Episode)	Crime drama
2002-03	SPOOKS	Kudos / BBC 1 (3 Episodes)	Directed 2 hours of second series and 1 hour of first series
			Starring Matthew MacFaydean, Peter Firth and Keeley Hawes
			Broadcast May 2003
2001	PLAYING THE FIELD	Tiger Aspect / BBC	2 x 60 minute episodes, penultimate and final episodes of the series
2000	GLASGOW KISS	BBC / Wall to Wall (3 Episodes)	Last 3 parts of 6-part production
			Prod. Jane Featherstone
			Wr. Stephen Greenhorn
1999 - 2001	THE BILL	Thames Television (3 Episodes)	Police serial
			Episodes directed include 1 x 2-hour special and 1 x 90-minute special
1999	BYKER GROVE	BBC / Zenith Entertainment (4 Episodes)	Broadcast Summer 1999

1998	CASUALTY: WHITE LIES, WHITE	BBC	1 x 60 minute episode
	WEDDING		Screened January 1999
1998	LONDON BRIDGE	Carlton Television (24 Episodes)	Serial drama

SHORT FILM

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
1996	WESTWAY	Channel 4	15 minute drama
			Based on real life conversations with joyriders and their parents
			National broadcast on Channel 4 as part of their Tribe Times series
1994	DEFICIENCY OF YANG	NFTS	20 minute second year NFTS film
			Starring James Fox as an East-End gangster
1992	TRAIN I RIDE	ITV	4.5 minute black and white

SKILLS / QUALIFICATIONS

Rob Bailey is a graduate of the National Film & Television School 1992-1995